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 2025 Spring Schedule 
All matches listed in Arizona Time

Date	 Opponent	 TV	 Time/Result
Jan. 18	 Loyola Marymount..........................................(W, 7-0)
Jan. 18	 UCSD...................................................................(W, 6-1)

ITA Kickoff Weekend (at Chapel Hill, North Carolina)
Jan. 24	 vs Wisconsin................................................... (L. 2-4)
Jan. 25 	 vs Alabama..................................................... (L, 3-4)

Feb. 1 	 No. 15 Pepperdine..........................................(W, 4-2)
Feb. 13	 at Oregon......................................................  (W, 4-1)
Feb. 15	 at Washington................................................. (L, 0-4)
Feb. 22	 at No. 29 San Diego.........................................(W, 4-0)
Feb. 27	 Utah*....................................................................(W, 4-2)

March 1	 No. 51 BYU*..................................................... (W, 4-0)
March 7	 at No. 49 Kansas*........................................... (L, 2-4)
March 9	 at No. 59 Iowa State* .....................................(W, 4-0)
March 14	 West Virginia*....................................................(W, 4-0)
March 16	 Cincinnati* ........................................................(W, 4-0)
March 21	 at No. 34 Oklahoma State* .............................(L,1-4)
March 23	 at Kansas State* .............................................(W, 4-3)
March 29	 at. Arizona*......................................................12 p.m

April 4	 TCU* ..................................................................... 4 p.m.
April 6	 Baylor*.................................................................12 p.m.
April 11	 at Texas Tech*...................................................3 p.m.
April 13	 at Colorado*......................................................1 p.m.
April 16-19	 Big 12 Championshipsº....................................... TBD

May 2 or 3	 NCAA First Round (May 2-3)...............................TBD
May 10-11	 NCAA Sweet 16 (TBD)...............................................	
TBD
May 16-19	 NCAA Quarterfinals (Stillwater, Okla.).................TBD

* - indicates Big 12 Conference contest
º - Big 12 Championships
= - NCAA Regionals
Home matches  in BOLD

SUN DEVIL
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Sun Devil Facts:
+ Sophomore Emilija Tverijonaite leads the team with eight victories 
in singles matches this season going 9-4. She is currently 5-2 in Big 12 

play.

+ Freshman Aiya Nupbay is 4-0 in Big 12 play from the #6 spot this 
season.

+Freshman Lily Taylor clinched the match against Kansas State and 
has four of her last five matches.

+ The maroon and gold currently have a nine-game winning streak 
against Arizona and have a 43-12 record all-time against the Wildcats.

+ The Sun Devils are 8-1 this season when Sara Svetac and Karin 
Altori win their doubles match.

Match History vs. Arizona (Last 12 Matches) 

Arizona (10-2) 
4/20/24 - 4-3 W (H)
4/22/23 - 4-0 W (A)
4/16/22 - 4-1 W (H)
4/17/21 - 4-0 (W) (A)
4/20/19 - 4-0 (W) (H)
4/21/18 - 4-2 (W) (A)

4/22/17 - 4-0 W (H)
4/16/16 - 7-0 W (A)
4/17/15 - 7-0 W (H)
4/19/14 - 2-4 L (A)
4/20/13 - 4-3 W (H)
4/20/12 - 0-7 L (A)
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 Women’s Tennis Readies for Tilts Against 
Oklahoma State and Kansas State

TEMPE  – Rounding up a three-match road 
trip, Sun Devil Women’s Tennis (11-5, 6-2 Big 
12) takes on in-state rival Arizona (15-7, 5-3 
Big 12) at LaNelle Robson Tennis Center in 
Tucson.

The match is set for Saturday, March 27 at 12 
p.m. MST and will be streamed on Playsight 
with live stats available on Sidearm and 
StatBroadcast.

Sun Devil Outlook:
No. 35 Arizona State (11-5)
-The Sun Devils hold a record of 43-12 
against the Wildcats, including a nine-match 
winning streak dating back to April 2015. ASU 
swept Arizona in six of those nine matches.
-Freshman Aiya Nupbay earned her first 
ranked win over No. 104 Marcela Lopez for 
Oklahoma State last weekend. She moved to 
4-0 on the season in singles.
-Senior Patricija Spaka is one win away 
from her 60th career singles victory. She is 
currently 38th all-time in career singles wins.
-Freshman Lily Taylor clinched the Sun Devils 
win against Kansas State last weekend with 
a comeback win 4-6, 6-0, 6-4. It was her first 
three set win as a Sun Devil.
-ASU holds a 10-3 record from the #2 spot in 
singles this season with Sara Svetac having a 
5-1 record from the spot this year.

Last Time Out:
The Sun Devils lost their first match last 
weekend 4-1 to No. 26 Oklahoma State, but 
rallied on Sunday in a comeback win over 
Kansas State, 4-3. ASU overcame a 3-1 deficit 
against the Wildcats and moved to 6-2 in Big 
12 Conference play this season. After dropping 
the opening set, Lily Taylor helped close out 
the victory for the Sun Devils with a comeback 
of her own, winning 4-6, 6-0, 6-4. Aiya Nupbay 
went 2-0 in singles over the weekend with two 
wins on court six.

IN THE RANKINGS:
The Sun Devils boast two players in the top 50 
in the latest ITA Rankings which were updated 
on March 18. Emilija Tverijonaite is ranked 
33rd in the country after an NCAA tournament 
appearance and is currently 9-4 on the year. 
Sara Svetac entered the top-50 at the end of 
the fall and is currently No. 49. The Sun Devils 
are one of two teams (Oklahoma State) in 
the Big 12 to have at least two singles players 
ranked in the top 50 in the ITA rankings.

The Sun Devil doubles pairs, Spaka and Taylor 
are No. 36 in the country after winning 10 of the 
last 13 double’s matches.

MAGNIFICENT MILLIE:
Emilija Tverijonaite became the first Sun Devil 
to qualify for the NCAA Singles tournament 
since 2021 and went 12-2 during the fall 
season. The sophomore currently leads the 
team in singles wins at a 9-4 mark and helped 
clinch the win over Cincinnati and earned a 
bounce-back win in three sets against Kansas 
State. She is currently ranked No. 33 in the ITA 
rankings and has won three of the last four 
doubles matches. Tverijonaite is one of two 
Sun Devils with five singles wins on the team 
and owns a 5-2 record from the #1 spot.

SUPER SARA:
The Sophomore is currently 8-3 this season 
and has split time between the #1 and #2 
spots in singles. She has a 5-1 record from the 
#2 spot this spring. Svetac was named Big 12 
Player of the Week and earned a top-15 victory 
over Savannah Broadus of Pepperdine on Feb. 
1. Svetac came off a successful fall season 
where she went 8-4 and is also 7-3 in doubles 
when paired with Karin Altori. 

The Croatian has had a successful sophomore 
campaign, earning a ranking in both singles 
and doubles throughout the spring.

SPARKY ON TOP:
The senior is currently 7-2 in singles after 
playing from the #3 spot this season. 
Additionally, she has won ten of her first 11 
matches in doubles and racked up an 10-1 
record in doubles alongside partner Lily Taylor. 
From Latvia, she currently sits at 59 career 
wins in singles and recently notched her 70th 
career double win. The duo aims to rebound 
this week as Spaka has 129 wins as a Sun 
Devil between singles and doubles matches 
combined in her four years.

NEW CONFERENCE, WHO THIS?
The Sun Devils were picked to finish fourth in 
the Big 12 Conference in the preseason poll 
announced on Jan. 7. The maroon and gold 
also picked up a first-place vote. Prior to joining 
the Big 12, the Sun Devils boasted a 24-11 
record against Big 12 opponents. 

LOOKING AHEAD:
ASU continues Big 12 conference play with 
two matches at Whiteman Tennis Center next 
week. The Sun Devils take on TCU on Friday, 
April 4 at 4 p.m. AZT and Baylor on Sunday, 
April 6 at 12 p.m. AZT. Arizona State also 
celebrates Senior Day in Sunday’s dual against 
the Bears.

National Rankings

ITA National Rankings (Top 25)
March 25, 2025

Rank:	     Team
1.	     Georgia
2.	     Texas A&M
3.	     Michigan
4.	     North Carolina
5.	     Virginia
6.	     LSU
7.	     Tennessee
8.	     Auburn
9.	     Duke
10.	     Oklahoma
11.	     NC State
12.	     Ohio State
13.	     Texas Tech*
14.	     Texas Tech*
15.	     Texas
16.	     Vanderbilt
17.	     California
18.	     Wisconsin
19.	     UCF*
20.	     Washington
21.	     Pepperdine
22.	     Baylor*
23.	     South Carolina
24.	     UCLA
25.	     Georgia Tech
Bold indicates 2025 opponent
*Indicates Big-12 opponents

Home Sweet Home
ASU at whiteman tennis center

Year			   Record
2014-15		  9-6	
2015-16		  10-1	
2016-17		  9-4	
2017-18		  10-1	
2018-19		  10-3	
2019-20		  8-1	
2020-21		  8-2	
2021-22		  11-1	
2022-23		  15-0	
2023-24		  10-3
2024-25		  7-0	
TOTAL:			  106-22	 	
	



		         Sun Devil Women’s Tennis Notes

QUICK FACTS

TEAM INFORMATION

COACHING STAFF

2024 RECAP

2024 TROPHY CASE

TEAM INFORMATION

MEDIA RELATIONS

Karlin Altori – (Ka-RIN, All-Tori)
Aiya Nupbay – (I-Yah Nup-Pie)
Patricija Spaka (Pa-tree-seeya SPA-kuh)
Sara Svetac (sar-UH Sve-tats)
Emilija Tverijonaite (e-meal-lia Veri-yo-night-e)
Jamea Jackson – (Ja-ME-UH) Jackson)

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE | ROSTER BREAKDOWN

ROSTER

By Class
Freshman.......................... 3
Sophomore........................ 3
Junior................................. 0
Senior................................ 1

By Geography
Australia............................ 1
Croatia............................... 1
Israel.................................. 1
Kazakhstan........................ 1
Latvia................................. 1
Lithuania............................1
United States..................... 1

2025 BIG 12 STANDINGS

Returning Letterwinners
Patricija Spaka
Sara Svetac
Emilija Tverijonaite

Name		  Year	 Hometown (High School/Last School)
Karin Altori		  Fr.	 Israel 
Karsyn Evans		  So.	 Ennis, Texas/Denver
Aiya Nupbay		  Fr.	  Kazakhstan
Patricija Spaka		  Sr.	 Liepaja, Latvia
Sara Svetac		  So.	 Split, Croatia (Gimnazijski kolegij Kraljica Jelena)
Lily Taylor		  Fr.	 Brisbane, Australia 
Emilija Tverijonaite		  So.	 Šiauliai, Lithuania. (Siauliu Simono Daukanto 

Inzinerijos Gimnazija)

Location................................... Tempe, Ariz.
Founded..............................................1885
Enrollment......................................183,000
Nickname...................................Sun Devils
School Colors.................. Maroon and Gold
Affiliation.............................NCAA Division I
Conference........................................Big-12
Facility..................Whiteman Tennis Center
Facility Capacity..................................1200
Opened................................................1976
President..........................Dr. Michael Crow
President of Athletics......... Graham Rossini
Athletic Dept. Phone..............480-965-4382
Ticket Office Phone...............480-727-0000

Conference........................................Big-12
All-Time Record................... 937-391 (.705)
2024 Final Rank......................................26
First year of women’s tennis................1962
NCAA appearances/Last................38/2024
All-Americans..........................................25

Head Coach.......................Jamea Jackson
Alma mater.................. Oklahoma State ‘14
Years at ASU..............................1st season
Associate Head Coach........... Erik Kortland

Record................................................15-10
Pac-12 Record.......................................6-4
Final ranking............................................26

ITA Scholar Athletes.......................................... 8
Giulia Morlet......................... Pac-12 First-Team
Chelsea Fontenel............ Pac-12 Second-Team
Marianna Argyrokastriti, Patricija Spaka & Emili-
ja Tverijonaite–       Pac-12 Honorable Mention

Letterwinners Returning/Lost.................3/5
Newcomers...............................................4

Contact.................................... Zach Wargo
Email...............................zwargo@asu.edu
Phone Number......................505-906-7772
Director............................... Doug Tammaro
Email............................ tammaro@asu.edu
Office.....................................480-965-6592

School	 Overall	 Big 12	 Streak
#13 UCF	 15-2	 7-1	 L1
#19 Texas Tech	 14-2	 7-1	 W3
#26 Oklahoma State	 12-6	 6-1	 W5
#22 Baylor	 15-3	 6-2	 W2
#36 Arizona State	 11-5	 6-2	 W1
#37 TCU	 11-6	 6-2	 L1
#38 Arizona	 15-7	 5-3	 L1
BYU	 14-6	 4-3	 W3
#60 Kansas State	 7-7	 4-3	 L1
#39 Kansas	 10-8	 4-4	 L1
#56 Iowa State	 9-7	 3-5	 L2
Utah	 7-9	 2-5	 L1
Colorado	 7-9	 1-7	 W1
Cincinnati	 7-8	 1-7	 W1
West Virginia	 6-13	 0-8	 L9
Houston	 3-11	 0-8	 L11

^Number next to team name dictates national ranking
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2025 SINGLES RECORDS 

2025 DOUBLES RECORDS

ASU’S 2025 RECORD
OVERALL:                                                                                                                                        
Home	 7-0                         
Away	 4-3                      
Neutral	 0-2           
                                                   
BY DAY                                         
Sunday	 4-2
Monday	 0-0
Tuesday	 0-0 
Wednesday	 0-0
Thursday	 1-0
Friday	 2-2   
Saturday	 4-1

BY MONTH:                     
January	 2-2
February	 4-1
March	 5-2
April	 0-0
May	 0-0

OPPONENTS:                      
Ranked 1-25	 1-0 
Ranked 26-50	 1-2
Ranked 51-75	 2-0
Unranked	 6-3

Name				    Overall	 Dual	 Tourn. (Fall)	 #1	 #2	 #3	 #4	 #5	 #6	 vs. Ranked
Karlin Altori			   	 6-5	 6-5			   -	 -	 -	 0-1	 6-4	 -	 0-1

Karsyn Evans			   	 13-9	 5-4	 8-5		  -	 -	 -	 -	 0-1	 5-3	 0-0
	
Aiya Nupbay			   	 12-7	 4-0	 8-7		  -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 4-0	 1-0
				    	
Patricija Spaka			   	 15-5	 7-2	 8-3		  -	 1-0	 6-2	 -	 -	 -	 1-0

#45 Sara Svetac			   	 16-7	 8-3	 8-4		  3-2	 5-1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1-1

Lily Taylor			   	 7-6	 7-6			   -	 -	 1-1	 6-5	 -	 -	 0-1

#27 Emilija Tverijonaite		  	 21-6	 9-4	 12-2		  5-2	 4-2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2-1

Total:				      	90-45	 46-24	 51-26

Names				    	 Overall	 #1	 #2	 #3	 vs. Ranked
Tverijonaite/Nupbay			  	 5-6		  -	 1-0	 4-6
Tverijonaite/Evans			   	 2-0		  -	 -	 2-0	
Nupbay/Evans			   	 1-0		  -	 -	 1-0
#79 Altori/Svetac			   	 9-5		  -	 9-5	 -	 0-1
#30 Spaka/Taylor	                       		 10-3		  10-3	 -	 -	 2-0

					     	 27-14

Record When...
ASU wins doubles point	 9-2
ASU loses doubles point	 2-3

Altori/Svetac Win Doubles	 8-1
Altori/Svetac Lose Doubles	 1-4
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JAMEA JACKSON
Head Coach
Record at ASU............................10-4
Career Coaching Record..........43-18
Hometown.................... Atlanta, G.A.
Education................Oklahoma State
Bachelor’s.............University Studies

•	 Announced has the third head coach in program history since 1954, head coach 
Jamea Jackson was hired on June 4, 2024 announced by Athletic Director 
Graham Rossini and taking over for legendary head coach Sheila McInerney 
who announced her retirement last May after leading the Sun Devils to the round 
of 32 in 2024. Coach Jackson comes to Tempe after being at the helm of the 
Princeton Tigers for two seasons, leading them to back-to-back NCAA Tournament 
appearances and was awarded the 2024 Ivy League Coach of the year and led the 
Tigers to as high as No. 30 in the ITA team rankings last season. In two seasons 
she has a 33-14 record in addition to a 13-1 conference record.

•	 During her time at Princeton, she has coached five All-Ivy selections which includes 
Daria Freeman who reached No. 2 in the ITA singles rankings and earned Ivy 
League player of the year, All-American honors and was named ITA Northwest 
Region player of the year. 

•	 This fall, Jackson assisted sophomore Emilija Tverijonaite to the NCAA Singles 
Tournament, who became the first Sun Devil since 2021 to take part in the 
championships.

•	 Jackson is a former professional tennis player and has sought out talent at the 
national and collegiate level. Prior to coaching at Princeton, Jackson served as 
a national coach for nince years from 2013-2022 with the United States Tennis 
Association (USTA) to recruit top American talent and developing the nation’s best 
junior and pro tennis players.

•	 Before becoming a coach wtih the USTA, Jackson served as an assistant coach at 
Oklahoma State from 2009 to 2013 at Oklahoma State University. In her four years 
she helped the Cowgirls go from unranked to a top-25 program and managed to 
recruit the No. 4 recruiting class in 2011, whereas led to the Cowgirls playing in their 
first Big 12 Championship in more than a decade in 2013.

•	 Jackson played professionally on the Women’s Tennis Association (WTA) Tour from 
March 2003 to August 2009 and achieved a career-high ranking of No. 43 in 2006. 
She competed in all four grand slams and represented the red, white and blue in 
the Fed cup competition in 2006. During her professional career she notched top-20 
wins over grand slam winner Maria Sharapova, Marion Bertoli, Amy Frazier, Maria 
Kirilenko and Jelena Jankovic.

ERIK KORTLAND
Associate Head Coach
Education....................... LMU

•	 Erik Kortland begins his first season with the Sun 
Devils after being hired by Jamea Jackson on Aug. 
5, 2024 as the associate head coach. Kortland 
founded the RKT3 group to help promote a new 
innovated approach to the tennis industry and 
joined the player services and sports marketing 
team on Yonex USA to help recruit and take care of 
US Juniors.

•	 In 2017 in Carson, California at Training Center 
West, Kortland was promoted to lead national 
coach for men’s and women’s tennis and was in 
charge of all women’s and junior boys’ program-
ming. He played a key part in recapturing the Junior 
Fed Cup title in back-to-back years in 2017 and 
2018 in Budapest, Hungary. The 2017 team consist-
ed of current world No. 3 Coco Gauff, Alexa Noel 
and Connie Ma. In 2016, Kortland coached Amanda 
Anisimove to her first junior French Open final and 
first WTA Grand Slam win at the U.S. Open.

•	 Kortand was hired as a player development coach 
in 2013 by the USTA in junior development with the 
primary responsibility to develop the best prospects 
and creating programming for all juniors at the 
USTA Billie Jean King National Tennis Center, the 
site of the US Open. While working as a coach at 
Riviera Country Club, he served as a volunteer 
assistant coach at Pepperdine in 2012.

•	 Kortland began his coaching career as an assistant 
coach at LMU in 2001, after graduating from his 
alma mater with a bachelor’s of Communication. 

Sun Devil Women’s Tennis Coaching Records
Jamea Jackson (2024-Present) – 10-4 (.714)
Sheila McInerney (1985-2024) – 589-315 (0.652) 
Anne Pittman (1967-1984) – 337-71 (0.826)

Big 12 Preseason Poll: (First-Place Votes) 
1.	 Oklahoma State	 225 (15)
2.	 Baylor		  192
3.	 UCF		  189
4.	 Arizona State	 184 (1)
5.	 Texas Tech	 169
6.	 BYU		  145
7.	 TCU		  138
8.	 Kansas		  134
9.	 Arizona		  128
10.	 K-State		  90
11.	 Iowa State	 83
12.	 Colorado	 70
T13.	 Houston		 62
T13.	 Utah		  62
15.	 West Virginia	 26
16.	 Cincinnati	 23



		         Sun Devil Beach Volleyball Notes		         Sun Devil Women’s Tennis Notes

2025 SEASON RESULTS

Karin Altori
Freshman | Israel | Career Record: (6-5 Singles, 9-5 Doubles) | Duals (6-5 Singles, 9-5 Doubles)
2025 Season 
SINGLES	 Team/School	 Opponent	 Singles Score
Jan. 18, 2025	 LMU			   Martina Bovio		   6-1, 6-1 (W)	
Jan. 18, 2025	 UC San Diego		  Adriana Tabares	  6-1, 6-3 (W)
Jan. 25, 2025	 Wisconsin			  Kaja Jacobson		   6-3, 3-6, 6-3 (W)
Jan. 26, 2025	 Alabama			   Margaux Maquet	  4-6, 7-6, 4-6 (L)
Feb. 1, 2025	 #15 Pepperdine		  Alexia Harmon		   5-7, 1-6 (L)
Feb. 14, 2025	 @Oregon			   Bridget Mihuka		   6-4, 6-4 (W)
Feb. 16, 2025	 @Washington		  Sophie Luescher	  6-4, 3-6, 1-6 (L)
Feb. 22, 2025	 @#29 San Diego		  Anni Puls		   6-0, 6-3 (W)
Feb. 27, 2025	 vs. Utah			   Hayley Roberts		  3-6, 6-2, 5-7 (L)
March 1, 2025	 vs. #51 BYU		  Madison Smith		   6-7 (3), 2-3 (UF)
Mar. 7, 2025	 @#49 Kansas		  Meriem Ben Ezzedine	  2-6, 6-4, 4-4 (UF)
Mar. 9, 2025	 @#59 Iowa State		  Suzanie Pretorius	  6-1, 6-2 (W)
Mar. 14, 2025	 vs. West Virginia		  Laura V Morillo		   6-1, 4-3 (UF)
Mar. 21, 2025	 vs. #34 Oklahoma State	 #58 Gracie Epps	  2-6, 6-3, 1-6 (L)

DOUBLES	 Team/School		  Opponent				    Doubles Score/Partner
Jan. 18, 2025	 LMU			   Stefania Rogozinska/Anastasia Bozova	 6-3/Sara Svetac (W)
Jan. 18, 2025	 UC San Diego		  Kelly Leung/Adriana Tabares		  6-3/Sara Svetac	 (W)
Jan. 25, 2025	 Wisconsin			  Ellison Reynoldson/Taylor Cataldi	 4-6/Sara Svetac (L)
Jan. 26, 2025	 Alabama			   #97 Klara Milicevic/Sara Nayar		  6-3/Sara Svetac (W)
Feb. 1, 2025	 #15 Pepperdine		  Alexia Harmon/Duru Soke		  6-2/Sara Svetac (W)
Feb. 14, 2025	 @Oregon			  Tilde Jagare/Juliet Santitto		  2-6/Sara Svetac (L)
Feb. 16, 2025	 @Washington		  Sophie Luescher/Erika Matsuda		 3-6/Sara Svetac (W)
Feb. 22, 2025	 @#29 San Diego		  Anni Puls/Hannah Read			  6-4/Sara Svetac (W)
Feb. 27, 2025	 vs. Utah			   Kaila Barksdale/Sara Akid		  6-1/Sara Svetac (W)
March 1, 2025	 vs. #51 BYU		  Chelsea Bluestein/Kendall Kovick	 6-3/Sara Svetac (W)
Mar. 7, 2025	 @#49 Kansas		  Jasmine Adams/Yerke Arystanbekova	 4-6/Sara Svetac (L)
Mar. 9, 2025	 @#59 Iowa State		  Julia Camblor/Mari Paz Vilar		  6-1/Sara Svetac (W)
Mar. 14, 2025	 vs. West Virginia		  Michaela Kucharova/Laura V Morillo	 4-5/Sara Svetac (UF)
Mar. 21, 2025	 vs. #34 Oklahoma St	 Kylie Collins/Marcela Lopez		  4-6/Sara Svetac (L)
Mar. 23, 2025	 vs. Kansas State		  Veronika Kulhava/Maria Santos		  6-3/Sara Svetac (W)
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Karsyn Evans
Sophomore | Ennis, Texas | Career Record (26-11 Singles, 22-13 Dbls) | Duals (5-4 Singles, 4-0 Dbls) 
2025 Season 
SINGLES	 Team/School	 Opponent	 Singles Score
Jan. 18, 2025	 LMU			   Grace Balasian		 6-1, 6-1	(W)
Jan. 18, 2025	 UC San Diego		  Allison Lian		  6-2, 6-1 (W)
Jan. 25, 2025	 Wisconsin			  Ariel Johnson		  7-5, 1-6, 3-6 (L)
Jan. 26, 2025	 Alabama			   Sara Naygar		  2-6, 6-4, 2-6 (L)
Feb. 1, 2025	 #15 Pepperdine		  Taylor Goetz		  6-2, 6-2 (W)
Feb. 14, 2025	 @Oregon			   Juliet Santitto		  7-5, 0-6, 3-1 (Unfinished)
Feb. 16, 2025	 @Washington		  Carina Syrtveit		  5-7, 0-6 (L)
Feb. 22, 2025	 @#29 San Diego		  Gabby Gregg		  7-6 (5), 3-2 (Unfinished)
Feb. 27, 2025	 vs. Utah			   Dylan Lolofie		  6-2, 5-7, 5-2 (Unfinished)
March 7, 2025	 @#49 Kansas		  Anna Putilina		  6-4, 6-4 (W)
March 14, 2025	 vs. West Virginia		  Tatiana Lipatova	 6-0, 6-2 (W)
March 16, 2025	 vs. Cincinnati		  Callie Flanagan		 6-2, 3-6, 2-1 (UF)
March 23, 2025	 vs Kansas State		  Veronika Kulhava	 4-6, 4-6 (L). 

DOUBLES	 Team/School		  Opponent				    Doubles Score/Partner
Jan. 18, 2025	 LMU			   Camilia Samel-Druz/Martina Bovio	 6-2/Emilija Tverijonaite (W)
Jan. 18, 2025	 UC San Diego		  Grace Gamal/Katelyn Vu		  6-3/Emilija Tverijonaite (W)
Mar. 14, 2025	 West Virginia		  Tatiana Lipatova/Lyla Byers		  6-0/Aiya Nupbay (W)
Mar. 16, 2025	 Cincinnati			  Callie Flanagan/Zeynep Erman		  3-3/Sara Svetac (UF)

2025 SEASON RESULTS
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2025 SEASON RESULTS

Aiya Nupbay
Freshman | Kazakhstan | Career Record: (11-7 Singles, 12-11 Dbls) | Duals (4-0 Singles, 6-6 Doubles) 

2025 Season 
SINGLES		  Team/School		  Opponent		  Singles Score
Jan. 18, 2025		  LMU			   DNP	
Jan. 18, 2025		  UC San Diego		  DNP
Jan. 25, 2025		  Wisconsin		  DNP
Jan. 26, 2025		  Alabama		  DNP
Feb. 1, 2025		  #15 Pepperdine		 DNP
Feb. 14, 2025		  @Oregon		  DNP
Feb. 16, 2025		  @Washington		  DNP
Feb. 22, 2025		  @#29 San Diego	 DNP	
Feb. 27, 2025		  vs. Utah		  Samantha Horwood	 6-4, 5-7, 6-2 (W)
March 1, 2025		  vs. #51 BYU		  DNP
March 10, 2025		  @#59 Iowa State	 Valeska San Martin	 6-2, 6-1 (W)
March 14, 2025		  vs. West Virginia	 Lyla Byers		  6-3, 5-0 (UF)
March 16, 2025		  vs. Cincinnati 		  Sakurako Watanabe	 2-6, 6-2, 2-1 (UF)
March 21, 2025		  at #34 Oklahoma St	 #104 Marcela Lopez	 6-4, 6-2 (W)
March 23, 2025		  at Kansas State		 Tereza Polakova	 6-4, 6-2 (W)

DOUBLES	 Team/School		  Opponent			   Doubles Score/Partner
Jan. 18, 2025	 LMU			   DNP
Jan. 18, 2025	 UC San Diego		  DNP
Jan. 25, 2025	 Wisconsin			  P.Christensen/A.Johnson	 4-6/Emilija Tverijonaite (L)
Jan. 26, 2025	 Alabama			   P.Sadlackova/Maria Andrienko	 6-4/Emilija Tverijonaite (W)
Feb. 1, 2025	 #15 Pepperdine		  Taylor Goetz/A.Grechkina	 6-2/Emilija Tverijonaite (W)
Feb. 14, 2025	 @Oregon			  Avery Jennings/Julia Visaya	 3-6/Emilija Tverijonaite (L)
Feb. 16, 2025	 @Washington		  Carina Syrtveit/McKenna Koenig 2-6/Emilija Tverijonaite (L)
Feb. 22, 2025	 @#29 San Diego		  Gabby Gregg/Kristina Nordikyah 4-6/Emilija Tverijonaite (L)
Feb. 27, 2025	 vs. Utah			   Dylan Lolofie/Samantha Horwood 3-5/Emilija Tverijonaite (UF)
March 1, 2025	 vs. #51 BYU		  Grace Levelston/Elizabeth Tullis	 4-6/Emilija Tverijonaite (L)
March 8, 2025	 @#49 Kansas		  Kyoka Kubo/Anna Putilina	  6-1/Emilija Tverijonaite (W)
March 10, 2025	 @#59 Iowa State		  Suzanie Pretorius/Valeska San Martin	 6-3/Emilija Tverijonaite (W)
Mar. 14, 2025	 West Virginia		  Tatiana Lipatova/Lyla Byers	 6-0/Karsyn Evans (W)
March 16, 2025	 Cincinnati			  Morgan Pyrz/Sakurako Watanabe	 6-2/Emilija Tverijonaite (W)
March 21, 2025	 @#34 Oklahoma St	 Gracie Epps/Melisa Ercan	 5-4/Emilija Tverijonaite (UF)
March 23, 2025	 @Kansas State		  Sana Garakani/Tereza Polakova	3-6/Emilija Tverijonaite (L)
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2025 SEASON RESULTS

Patricija Spaka
Senior | Liepaja, Latvia | Career Record: (59-31 Singles, 70-40 Dbls) | Duals (38-13 Singles, 34-23 Dbls)

2025 Season 
SINGLES	 Team/School	 Opponent	 Singles Score
Jan. 18, 2025	 LMU			   Fiona Arrese		  6-0, 6-4	 (W)
Jan. 18, 2025	 UC San Diego		  Polina Jorniak		  7-5, 6-1 (W)
Jan. 25, 2025	 Wisconsin			  Ekaterina Ivanova	 5-7, 6-4, 4-1 (Unfinished)
Jan. 26, 2025	 Alabama			   Maria Andrienko	 6-4, 7-6 (4) (W)
Feb. 1, 2025	 #15 Pepperdine		  #50 Liam Oved		  6-2, 6-2 (W)
Feb. 14, 2025	 @Oregon			   Patsy Daughters	 7-6 (4), 6-2 (W)
Feb. 16, 2025	 @Washington		  Alexia Jacobs		  7-5, 2-6, 1-3 (Unfinished)
Feb. 22, 2025	 @#29 San Diego		  Kristina Nordikyan	 2-6, 6-4, 3-1 (Unfinished)
March 1, 2025	 vs. #51 BYU		  Kendall Kovick		  6-3, 6-1 (W)
Mar. 7, 2025	 @#49 Kansas		  Kyoka Kubo		  1-6, 6-4, 3-6 (L)
Mar. 9, 2025	 @59 Iowa State		  Mari Paz Vilar		  6-4, 4-3 (Unfinished)
March 14, 2025	 vs. West Virginia		  Julie Bousseau		  6-0, 6-1 (W)
March 16, 2025	 vs. Cincinnati		  Gabrielle Guenther	 7-6 (7), 5-3 (UF)
March 21, 2025	 @#34 Oklahoma State	 Kylie Collins		  3-6, 6-1, 3-4 (UF)
March 23, 2025	 @Kansas State		  Maralgoo Chomsomjav	 4-6, 0-6 (L)

DOUBLES	 Team/School		  Opponent				    Doubles Score/Partner
Jan. 18, 2025	 LMU			   Isabella Tcherkes/Fiona Arrese		  6-3/Lily Taylor (W)	
Jan. 18, 2025	 UC San Diego		  Julia Haynes/Naomi Neuyen		  6-3/Lily Taylor (W)
Jan. 25, 2025	 Wisconsin			  E. Ivanova/Maria Sholohova		  7-6/Lily Taylor (W)
Jan. 26, 2025	 Alabama			   Maria Vaquero Martinez/Margaux Maquet	 7-6/Lily Taylor (W)
Feb. 1, 2025	 #15 Pepperdine		  #14 Savannah Broadus/Vivian Yang	 5-2/Lily Taylor (UF)
Feb. 14, 2025	 @Oregon			  Patsy Daughters/Karin Young		  6-3/Lily Taylor (W)
Feb. 16, 2025	 @Washington		  Reece Carter/Alexia Jacobs		  3-5/Lily Taylor (UF)
Feb. 22, 2025	 @29 San Diego		  #19 Claudia de las Heras/Kailey Evans	 6-4/Lily Taylor (W)
Feb. 27, 2025	 vs. Utah			   Emma Kamper/Hayley Roberts		  6-3/Lily Taylor (W)
Mar. 1, 2025	 vs. #51 BYU		  Bobo Huang/Sue Yan Tan		  7-6 (7)/Lily Taylor (W)
Mar. 7, 2025	 @#49 Kansas		  Gracie Mulville/Janse van Vurren	 2-6/Lily Taylor (L)
Mar. 9, 2025	 @#59 Iowa State		  Anna Kuearum/Cris Sierra Ramos	 4-5/Lily Taylor (unfinished)
Mar. 14, 2025	 vs. West Virginia		  Mille Haagensen/Julie Bousseau	 6-3/Lily Taylor (W)
Mar. 16, 2025	 vs. Cincinnati		  Rozalia Gruszczynska/Gabrielle Guenther	6-1/Lily Taylor (W)
Mar. 21, 2025	 @34 Oklahoma State	 #39 Anastasiya Komar/Rose Marie Nijkamp	 1-6/Lily Taylor (L)
Mar. 23, 2025	 @Kansas State		  Maralgoo Chomsomjav/Charlotte Keitel	 4-6/Lily Taylor (L)
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2025 SEASON RESULTS

Sara Svetac
Sophomore | Split, Croatia | Career Record: (27-20 Singles, 29-18 Dbls) | Duals (12-11 Singles, 20-12 Dbls) 
2025 Season 
SINGLES		  Team/School		  Opponent		  Singles Score
Jan. 18, 2025		  LMU			   Camilia Samel-Druz	 6-2, 7-5	 (W)
Jan. 18, 2025		  UC San Diego		  Grace Gamal		  6-1, 6-2 (W)
Jan. 25, 2025		  Wisconsin		  #3 Maria Sholokhova	 2-6, 0-6 (L)
Jan. 26, 2025		  Alabama		  Petra Sedlackova	 2-6, 0-6 (L)
Feb. 1, 2025		  #15 Pepperdine		 #13 Savannah Broadus	7-5, 6-4 (W)
Feb. 14, 2025		  @Oregon		  Karin Young		  6-2, 7-5 (W)
Feb. 16, 2025		  @Washington		  Reece Carter		  6-4, 3-6, 3-3 (UF)
Feb. 22, 2025		  @29 San Diego		 Claudia De las Heras	 6-2, 6-3 (W)
Feb. 27, 2025		  vs. Utah		  Emma Kamper		  6-1, 6-2 (W)
March 1, 2025		  vs. #51 BYU		  Grace Levelston	 5-7, 1-5 (UF)
Mar. 7, 2025		  @#49 Kansas		  Maria Titova		  5-7, 5-7 (L)
Mar. 9, 2025		  @#59 Iowa State	 Julia Camblor		  7-6 (4), 3-2 (UF)
Mar. 14, 2025		  vs. West Virginia	 Mille Haagensen	 7-5, 3-0 (UF)
Mar. 16, 2025		  vs. Cincinnati		  Rozalia Gruszczynska 	 6-3, 6-0 (W)
Mar. 21, 2025		  @34 Oklahoma State	 Melisa Ercan		  6-3, 4-6, 1-0 (UF)
Mar. 23, 2025		  vs. Kansas State	 Zhanel Rustemova	 7-6 (5), 7-5 (W)

DOUBLES	 Team/School		  Opponent				    Doubles Score/Partner
Jan. 18, 2025	 LMU			   Stefania Rogozinska/Anastasia Bozova	 6-3/Karin Altori (W)
Jan. 18, 2025	 UC San Diego		  Kelly Leung/Adriana Tabares		  6-3/Karin Altori (W)
Jan. 25, 2025	 Wisconsin			  Ellison Reynoldson/Taylor Cataldi	 4-6/Karin Altori (L)
Jan. 26, 2025	 Alabama			   #97 Klara Milicevic/Sara Nayar		  6-3/Karin Altori (W)
Feb. 1, 2025	 #15 Pepperdine		  Alexia Harmon/Duru Soke		  6-2/Karin Altori (W)
Feb. 14, 2025	 @Oregon			  Tilde Jagare/Juliet Santitto		  2-5/Karin Altori (L)
Feb. 16, 2025	 @Washington		  Erika Matsuda/Sophie Luescher		 3-6/Karin Altori (L)
Feb. 22, 2025	 @#29 San Diego		  Anni Puls/Hannah Read			  6-4/Karin Altori (W)
Feb. 27, 2025	 vs. Utah			   Kaila Barksdale/Sara Akid		  6-1/Karin Altori (W)
March 1, 2025	 vs. #51 BYU		  Chelsea Bluestein/Kendall Kovick	 6-3/Karin Altori (W)
Mar. 7, 2025	 @#49 Kansas		  Jasmine Adams/Yerke Arystanbekova	 4-6/Karin Altori (L)
Mar. 9, 2025	 @#59 Iowa State		  Julia Camblor/Mari Paz Vilar		  6-1/Karin Altori (W)
Mar. 14, 2025	 vs. West Virginia		  Michaela Kucharova/Laura V Morillo	 4-5/Karin Altori (UF)
Mar. 16, 2025	 Cincinnati			  Callie Flanagan/Zeynep Erman		  3-3/Karsyn Evans (UF)
Mar. 21, 2025	 vs. #34 Oklahoma St	 Kylie Collins/Marcela Lopez		  4-6/Karin Altori (L)
Mar. 23, 2025	 vs. Kansas State		  Veronika Kulhava/Maria Santos		  6-3/Karin Altori(W)	



		         Sun Devil Women’s Tennis Notes
2025 SEASON RESULTS

Lily Taylor
Freshman | Australia | Career Record: (7-6 Singles, 10-3 Doubles) | Duals (7-6 Singles, 10-3 Dou-
bles)
2025 Season 
SINGLES	 Team/School	 Opponent	 Singles Score
Jan. 18, 2025	 LMU			   Anastasia Bosova	 6-1, 6-1	(W)
Jan. 18, 2025	 UC San Diego		  Naomi Nguyen		  6-1, 6-1 (W)
Jan. 25, 2025	 Wisconsin			  Ellison Reynoldson	 1-6, 3-6 (L)
Jan. 26, 2025	 Alabama			   Maria Vaquero Martinez	3-6, 6-4, 4-6 (L)
Feb. 1, 2025	 #15 Pepperdine		  #61 Vivian Yang		 4-6, 3-6 (L)
Feb. 14, 2025	 @Oregon			   Tilde Jagare		  4-6, 7-5, 0-1 (UF)
Feb. 16, 2025	 @Washington		  McKenna Koenig	 3-6, 3-6 (L)
Feb. 22, 2025	 @#29 San Diego		  Hannah Read		  7-6 (3), 1-6 (UF)
Feb. 27, 2025	 vs. Utah			   Sara Akid		  6-7 (2), 6-2, 3-6 (L)
March 1, 2025	 vs. #51 BYU		  Chelsea Bluestein	 6-1, 6-4 (W)
Mar. 7, 2025	 @#49 Kansas		  He Janse van Vurren	 6-2, 6-2 (W)
Mar. 9, 2025	 @#59 Iowa State		  Cris Sierra Ramos	 5-7, 2-5 (UF)
Mar. 14, 2025	 vs. West Virginia		  Michaela Kucharova	 6-1, 6-0 (W)
Mar. 16, 2025	 vs. Cincinnati		  Milica Popovski		 6-4, 6-3 (W)

DOUBLES	 Team/School		  Opponent				    Doubles Score/Partner
Jan. 18, 2025	 LMU			   Isabella Tcherkes/Fiona Arrese		  6-3/Patricija Spaka (W)
Jan. 18, 2025	 UC San Diego		  Julia Haynes/Naomi Neuyen		  6-3/Patricija Spaka (W)
Jan. 25, 2025	 Wisconsin			  E. Ivanova/Maria Sholohova		  7-6/Patricija Spaka (W)
Jan. 26, 2025	 Alabama			   Maria Vaquero Martinez/Margaux Maquet	 7-6/Patricija Spaka (W)
Feb. 1, 2025	 #15 Pepperdine		  #14 Savannah Broadus/Vivian Yang	 5-2/Patricija Spaka (UF)
Feb. 14, 2025	 @Oregon			  Patsy Daughters/Karin Young		  6-3/Patricija Spaka(W)
Feb. 16, 2025	 @Washington		  Reece Carter/Alexia Jacobs		  3-5/Patricija Spaka (UF)
Feb. 22, 2025	 @#29 San Diego		  #19 Claudia de las Heras/Kailey Evans	 6-4/Patricija Spaka (W)
Feb. 27, 2025	 vs. Utah			   Emma Kamper/Hayley Roberts		  6-3/Patricija Spaka  (W)
March 1, 2025	 vs. #51 BYU		  Bobo Huang/Sue Yan Tan		  7-6 (7)/Patricija Spaka  (W)
Mar. 7, 2025	 @#49 Kansas		  Gracie Mulville/Janse van Vurren	 2-6/Patricija Spaka (L)
Mar. 9, 2025	 @#59 Iowa State		  Anna Kuearum/Cris Sierra Ramos	 4-5/Patricija Spaka (UF)
Mar. 14, 2025	 vs. West Virginia		  Mille Haagensen/Julie Bousseau	 6-3/Patricija Spaka (W)
Mar. 16, 2025	 vs. Cincinnati		  Rozalia Gruszczynska/Gabrielle Guenther	6-1/Patricija Spaka (W)
Mar. 21, 2025	 @34 Oklahoma State	 #39 Anastasiya Komar/Rose Marie Nijkamp	 1-6/Patricija Spaka (L)
Mar. 23, 2025	 @Kansas State		  Maralgoo Chomsomjav/Charlotte Keitel	 4-6/Patricija Spaka (L)
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2025 SEASON RESULTS

Emilija Tverijonaite
Soph. | Siaulai, Lithuania | Career Record: (42-13 Singles, 29-19 Dbls) | Duals (25-6 Singles, 21-15 Dbls)

2025 Season 
SINGLES	 Team/School	 Opponent	 Singles Score
Jan. 18, 2025	 LMU			   Stefania Rogozinska	 6-1, 7-6	 (W)
Jan. 18, 2025	 UC San Diego		  #77 Julia Haynes	 3-6, 5-7	 (L)
Jan. 25, 2025	 Wisconsin			  Taylor Cataldi		  0-6, 4-6 (L)
Jan. 26, 2025	 Alabama			   Klara Milcevic		  6-0, 7-5 (W)
Feb. 1, 2025	 #15 Pepperdine		  Anastasiia Grechkina	 2-6, 6-0, 4-5 (Unfinished)
Feb. 14, 2025	 @Oregon			   Marjorie Souza		  6-2, 6-2 (W)
Feb. 16, 2025	 @Washington		  Erika Matsuda		  6-2, 6-7 (3) (Unfinished)
Feb. 22, 2025	 @#29 San Diego		  #26 Kailey Evans	 6-3, 7-5 (W)
Feb. 27, 2025	 vs. Utah			   Kaila Barksdale		 1-6, 7-5, 6-2 (W)
March 1, 2025	 vs. #51 BYU		  Bobo Huang		  6-3, 6-2 (W)
Mar. 7, 2025	 @#49 Kansas		  Grace Mulville		  3-6, 3-6 (L)
Mar. 9, 2025	 @#59 Iowa Stae		  #97 Anna Kuearum	 6-4, 6-3 (W)
Mar. 16, 2025	 vs. Cincinnati 		  Zeynep Erman		  6-3, 6-3 (W)
Mar. 21, 2025	 @#34 Oklahoma State	 #81 Anastasiya Komar	 6-0, 1-6, 2-6 (L)
Mar. 23, 2025	 @Kansas State		  Charlotte Keitel		 6-0, 3-6, 6-3 (W)

DOUBLES	 Team/School		  Opponent				    Doubles Score/Partner
Jan. 18, 2025	 LMU			   Camilia Samel-Druz/Martina Bovio	 6-2/Karsyn Evans (W)
Jan. 18, 2025	 UC San Diego		  Grace Gamal/Katelyn Vu		  6-3/Karsyn Evans (W)
Jan. 25, 2025	 Wisconsin			  P.Christensen/A.Johnson		  4-6/Aiya Nupbay (L)
Jan. 26, 2025	 Alabama			   P.Sadlackova/Maria Andrienko		  6-4/Aiya Nupbay (W)
Feb. 1, 2025	 #15 Pepperdine		  Taylor Goetz/A.Grechkina		  6-2/Aiya Nupbay (W)
Feb. 14, 2025	 @Oregon			  Avery Jennings/Julia Visaya		  3-6/Aiya Nupbay (L)
Feb. 16, 2025	 @Washington		  Carina Syrtveit/McKenna Koenig 	 2-6Aiya Nupbay (L)
Feb. 22, 2025	 @#29 San Diego		  Gabby Gregg/Kristina Nordikyah 	 4-6/Aiya Nupbay (L)
Feb. 27, 2025	 vs. Utah			   Dylan Lolofie/Samantha Horwood 	 3-5/Aiya Nupbay (UF)
March 1, 2025	 vs. #51 BYU		  Grace Levelston/Elizabeth Tullis	 	 4-6/Aiya Nupbay (L)
March 8, 2025	 @#49 Kansas		  Kyoka Kubo/Anna Putilina	  	 6-1/Aiya Nupbay (W)
March 10, 2025	 @#59 Iowa State		  Suzanie Pretorius/Valeska San Martin	 	 6-3/Aiya Nupbay (W)
March 16, 2025	 vs Cincinnati		  Morgan Pyrz/Sakurako Watanabe	 6-2/Aiya Nupbay (W)
March 21, 2025	 @#34 Oklahoma St	 Gracie Epps/Melisa Ercan		  5-4/Aiya Nupbay (UF)
March 23, 2025	 @Kansas State		  Sana Garakani/Tereza Polakova		 3-6/Aiya Nupbay (L)
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